

Kolkata Port Trust

Mechanical Engineering Department
8, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata– 700043

Telephone : 2409-3001/2409-3006 : Fax : 2439-1333 : Email : cme@kopt.in : Web : <http://www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in>

पत्रांक: मेक/एस.ई.-II/25/185/2720

दिनांक: 11.07.2012

No. Mech/SE-II/25/185/2720

Dated: 11.07.2012

SPEED POST

The Power and Control,
70 B, Lenin Sarani,
Kolkata – 700 013.

Sirs,

Sub: Order for "(A) H.T. Cable joint and allied work for the feeder line in between no.4 Sub-station and Island Sub Station & (B) Replacement of defective cable of No. 1 Transformer at No. 4 Sub Station".

Ref: i) This office Enquiry letter no. Mech/SE-II/25/185/1635 dt. 27.04.2012
ii) Your offer letter No. 132/12 dt. 22.05.2012

Reference above, this is to inform you that your offer for the subject work has been accepted and an order is being placed with -you for "(A) H.T. Cable joint and allied work for the feeder line in between no.4 Sub-station and Island Sub-station & (B) Replacement of defective H.T. cable of No. 1 Transformer at No. 4 Sub-station" at a total cost of Rs. 43,091.00(Rupees Forty three Thousand ninety one only) inclusive of all taxes and duties except service tax(which will be paid extra, if applicable, as per actual) for the subject work as per the terms and conditions as stated below:

1. Scope of Work:

The Scope of Work under Specification covers the following –

Sl	Description of work	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Total amount (Rs.)
1	Laying of 11 KV (E) grade, 3 C, 150 sq.mm. armoured XLPE HT Cable. (Cable will be supplied by KoPT)	15 M	97.00	1455.00
2	Supply of Transition Straight through jointing kit complete suitable for 3 core, 150 sq.mm armoured XLPE/PILC 11 KV, H.T. cable.	1 no.	16850.00	16850.00
3	Labour charges for Transition Cable jointing of above cable using jointing kit as mentioned in item 2 above.	1 item	4046.00	4046.00
4	Indoor type end termination box complete with all insulating material for 11 KV (E) grade, 3 C, 150 sq.mm. armoured XLPE HT Cable	2 nos.	8420.00	16840.00
5	Labour charges for end termination of above cable as mentioned in item 4 above	2 Nos.	1950.00	3900.00
Total = Rs.				43091.00

The work shall be carried out as per Indian Electricity Act, 2003, Indian Electricity Rules, 1956 with latest amendments and latest revised IS Code of Practice.

2. **Price:** Rs.43, 091/- inclusive of all taxes and duties except service tax. Service Tax will be paid extra, if applicable, as per actual. Photocopy of BOQ is enclosed.
3. **Taxes & duties:** The price is inclusive of all taxes and duties
4. **Terms of Payment:** 100% payment will be made after successful completion of the job.
5. **Completion Time:** The work is to be completed within 21 days from the date of placement of order letter.
6. **Liquidated Damage:** In case the work is not completed within the stipulated completion period, Liquidated Damage @ ½ % per week subject to a maximum of 10 % of the ordered value will be deducted from the bill.
7. **Security Deposit:** 10% of the quoted value will be deducted from your bill towards security deposit which will be refunded without interest after successful completion of the guarantee period of one year.
8. **Guarantee:** The work should be guaranteed at least for a period of 12 months from the date of successful execution & commissioning of the work.
9. **Entry Permit:** Free entry permit will be provided as per KoPT's terms.

All other terms and conditions of the enquiry letter will be applicable.

You are requested to take-up the job immediately.
Enclo: As stated.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(राकेश कुमार)/(R. Kumar)

वरीय कार्यकारी अभियंता(विद्युत-II)/Sr. Executive Engineer (Elect-II)
कृते मुख्य यांत्रिक अभियंता/ For Chief Mechanical Engineer

- Copy to the Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, 14, Beliaghata Road, Kolkata – 700 015 – for information please.
- Copy to the Commissioner of Service Tax, Central Excise Bhavan , 2nd & 8th Floor .180 , Shantipally , Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107. For information please.